B SERIES
BINARY DIGITAL ENCAPSULATED
TIME DELAY MODULES
P.O. Box 2956 · Syracuse · New York · 13220
Phone: (315) 433-1150	 Fax: (315) 433-1521
Toll Free US & Canada:	 (800) 334-0837
Email: sales@infitec.com
UL/cUL Recognized

TIME
RESET
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES INPUT VOLTAGE CYCLE TIME DELAY RANGE
BBS
BCS
BIS
BMS
BOS
BRS
BSS
BTS
1 - 12 VDC
2 - 24/28 VDC
3 - 5 VDC
4 - 24 VAC
5 - 120 VAC
6 - 230 VAC
9 - 36 VDC
BRS SERIES ONLY L - Low Range, 0.1 to 102.3 Seconds
S - Standard Range, 1 to 1023 Seconds
H - High Range, 10 to 10230 Seconds1 - On Time First
2 - Off Time First
DELAY ON MAKE, NORMALLY CLOSED     BCS
The output is in a normally closed state. Upon application of power
to the input terminals, the output contact transfers and the time delay
begins. At the completion of the time delay the output contact drops
out. Removal of input power from terminal 3 resets the delay and the
output contact reverts to its original closed position.
DELAY ON BREAK	 BBS/BTS*
Power must be applied to the input at all times prior to and during
timing. Upon closure of the initate switch, the output contact transfers
and remains transferred if no further action is taken. When the initi-
ate switch is opened the time delay begins. At the completion of the
pre-selected delay poeriod the output contact reverts to its original
position. Closure of initiate during timing will reset the delay period.
Removal of input power will reset the control.
*BTS is the same except it is trailing edge triggered. Load energizes
when initiate switch is opened.
CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
OPENING OF INITIATE
TIME DIAGRAM
TIME DIAGRAM
LOAD
DE-ENERGIZED
RESET
N.C.
      APPLICATION
OF INPUT POWER
TIME DELAY
TIME DELAY
RESET
N.O.
CLOSURE OF
INITIATE
TIME DIAGRAM
CLOSURE  OF
INITIATE
N.O.
RE-CLOSURE  OF INITIATE
TIME DELAY
TIME DELAY
RESET RESET
OPENING OF INITIATE
TIME DIAGRAM
TIME DIAGRAM
LOAD
DE-ENERGIZED
RESET
N.C.
      APPLICATION
OF INPUT POWER
TIME DELAY